FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-28-2001



101651198 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



TO The Commissioner of Detects and T	PATENTS ONLY	deland de	200
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T Submission Type	6/0/ Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) or col	py(ies)
✓ New	/ Assignment	Security Agreement	., -
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other Supplemental Assig	gnment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by	y U.S. Government Agencies) Ital File Secret F	File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Hackenberg, John J.			12/05/2000
Name (line 2) Second Party		Mor	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Linn, Jack H.			12/05/2000
Name (line 2)	09/998	45	
Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1) Intersil Corporation			cument to be recorded assignment and the
		domi	ving party is not clied in the United is, an appointment
Name (line 2) 2401 Palm Bay Road, NE		of a c	domestic esentative is attached.
Address (line 1) Mail Stop: 53-209		sepa.	ignation must be a rate document from gnment.)
Address (line 2)			,
Address (line 3) Palm Bay	FL	32905	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 DRYRME 00000165 100223 09799845	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 40.00 JH			
	i is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cove Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to		
	is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cove Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to		

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 262-3640	
Name Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.			
ddress (line 1) Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel	i, LLP		
Address (line 2) 39 State Street			
ddress (line 3) Rochester, NY 14614-1310			
ddress (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent		additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t		
09/525,182	(s) Patent	t Number(s)	
f this document is being filed together with a new	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application numb		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	1	
ee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Danasit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Lee J. Fleckenstein

Name of Person Signing

Signature Nee 21, 2000 Date

Yes

No

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ORDATION FORM COVER SHELL CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	- , ,	✓ Mar	k if additional names	of conveying parties a	
_					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) R	ouse, George V.				12/05/2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Month. Day Tear
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if add	ditional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Aliantian N	Number(s) or Patent N	Number(s)		Mark if additional i	numbers attached
Application	e Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOT	—— TH numbers for the san	ne property).
Enter eitner till	ent Application Number(s	5)	1	Patent Numbe	r(s)
Pal	7 Fire Approacion realists (
L					<u> </u>
			L		

PATENT

REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0358

INTERSIL CORPORATION Supplemental Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

POWER TRENCH TRANSISTOR DEVICE SOURCE REGION FORMATION USING SILICON SPACER

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on an even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL AMERICAS INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Irvine, State of California, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the united States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0359 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor:

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

Date: 12 /5, 2000

114453